

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO. 17451/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-08-2024 in WP No. 4396/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

Y. SUDHARSANA KUMAR

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE REGISTRAR GENERAL, HIGH COURT OF MADRAS & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)

IA No. 88549/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 17-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) :

Mrs. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Merlyn Rachel J, AOR

Mr. Praveen Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

List next week.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR