

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12918/2025

Y. SUDHARSANA KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE REGISTRAR GENERAL, HIGH COURT OF MADRAS & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 04-08-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Miss Merlyn Rachel J, AOR
Mr.Ajith Williyam S.,Adv.
Ms. Adhirai Devi S.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Mr. Siddhant Saroha, Adv.
Mr. Sidhant Awasthy, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. P Gandepan, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Kumari, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Singh, Adv.
Ms. Raniba Pangnila, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed two weeks time, is granted to respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to file counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent No.2 but none has entered appearance.

After expiry of two weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar

MG