

ITEM NO.68

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12918/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-08-2024
in WP No. 4396/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Madras]

Y. SUDHARSANA KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE REGISTRAR GENERAL,
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-11-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv. (VC)
Miss Merlyn Rachel J, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Mr. Siddhant Saroha, Adv.
Mr. Sidhant Awasthy, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Subramaniam Aag, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. P Gandepan, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Kumari, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Singh, Adv.
Ms. Raniba Pangnila, Adv.
Mr. Akash Kundu, Adv.
Ms. Amrit Kaur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 07.11.2025.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASST.REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR